(7.19)

Courage (勇 yong)
The  Master  said,  ‘If  you  indeed  have  ethical
integrity, you would not give in to an army of
2500 soldiers.’ 子曰：「當仁不讓於師。」 (衛靈公, 15.36) 
當仁 means “if you have 仁”
當 was used in this manner in 荀子, 君子 (先祖當賢, 後子孫必顯)
師 means 2500 soldiers.《說文》二千五百人爲師。《周禮·地官》五旅爲師。Zhu
Xi (11.26 千乘之國，攝乎大國之間，加之以師旅，因之以饑饉) 二千五百人為師，五百人為旅
Existing translations, however:

“When it comes to being Good, defer to no
one,  not  even  your  teacher.”  (Edward
Slingerland, Analects of Confucius, 2003)
“When encountering matters that involve the